GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4147
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004

FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT IN COMMUNICATION SECTOR
Gao Shri Tapir

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Foreign Direct Investments made by the foreign companies in the communication sector, State-wise, particularly
in Arunachal Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the proposals approved by the Government during the last three years alongwith the sector where such investments
are likely to be made by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(@) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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